A/DS81-40

MAD 4-15-69 09/284553
510 Per PCT/PTO 15 APR 1999
Docket No. 34280/DBP/M521

FORM PTO-1595

REC(

05-26-1999

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231 Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

101046778

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	Hans-Georg SIMON and Franz WAGNER		Name: Brose Fahrzeugteile GmbH & Co. KB, Cobu	rg		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)		Street Address:			
	attached: No		Ketschendorfer Strasse 38-50, D96450 Coburg, Gei	many		
3.	Name of conveyance:	1				
180	Assignment					
	Security Agreement					
Exe	ecution Date: March 29, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No			
Link						
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 29, 1999					
	is. March 29, 1999		B. Detaut No. (a) 09 - 784	553		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attached? No					
5	Please return the recorded document and address all	T				
J.	correspondence to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP		6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1			
	P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068	7.	Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
	Attention: D. Bruce Prout	8.	Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728 , excep	be charged or		
			issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please	show our docket		
10.	Explanatory letter is enclosed		number with any credit or charge to our Deposit A	ccount.		
10/19	99 UCLAYERO 00000077 09284553 Statement and signature.	1				
C:58	To the best of my knowled to the dief, the foregoing original document.	infor	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	copy of the		
	,		000			
Dat	Date: April 14, 1999 By Due (Well)					
	Narke: D. Bruce Prout 626/795-9900					
	This paper or fee is being deposited with the					
	United States Postal Service "Express Mail					
	Post Office to Addressee" under 37 CFR § 1.10 Mailing Label No. EN395347 46205					
	Manny Laver No.	To	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
		att	nments, and document:			
DBP/	sfc					

SFC PAS181156.1-*-4/14/99 9:53 am

ľ

PATENT REEL: 009969 FRAME: 0214

Docket No.: 34280/DBP/M521

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

ASSIGNMENT

In consunders		on of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is	s hereby acknowledged, the				
(1)	Hans-Georg SIMON and Franz WAGNER						
HEREE	EBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO						
(2)	Brose Fahrzeugteile GmbH & Co. KB, Coburg						
having	a place	e of business at					
(3)	Ketsc	hendorfer Strasse 38-50, D96450 Coburg, Germany					
		alled "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and t closed in the application for United States Letters Patent ent					
(4)	CABL	E-CONTROLLED WINDOW WINDER WITH A GUIDING TRAC	:K				
which	applica	tion was:					
	(a)	(a) executed by the undersigned on (5a): Concurrently Herewith					
	(b)	filed on (5b):					
		and assigned Serial No.:					
extens and th	ions, di e right i	and all United States Patents which may be granted on said visions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of sto all benefits under all international conventions for the proteins for said improvements.	said application and patents,				
It is he Patent	reby au , when	thorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issu granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its successors in	e any and all of said Letters interest or its designee.				
of said reissue said A	d ASSIG	sideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without of GNEE, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuin applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally desirable for aiding in securing and maintin.	g, substitute, renewal, and o everything possible which				
INVEN	TOR(S)	SIGNATURE	DATE				
Hans-Georg SIMON			29. 03. 95				
Franz	WAGNE	ER Freez Conjust	27.65, 59				
WITNE	ESSES:						
<u>Arno</u>	ld Ga	llien Arc. (d = y = >	24.67.96				
Kari	n Leo	nhardt	M. 03 59				
SFC PAS1	75704.1-*-	3/9/99 5:39 pm					

RECORDED: 04/15/1999

PATENT • REEL: 009969 FRAME: 0215